



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 204 OF 2024

(Devidas Gulab Khandare vs. State of Maharashtra and others)

with

CROSS OBJECTION (STAMP) NO. 12001 OF 2024

(Special Project Division thr. Exe. Engineer VIDC Amravati vs. Devidas Gulab Khandare & ors)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of the directions,
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

First Appeal No.204/2024

Ms.Shreya Bhagat, Advocate h/f Mr. P.R.Agrawal, Advocate for appellant.

Mrs.Mukta Kavimandan, AGP for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr.U.A.Gosavi, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Cross Objection (St.)No.12001/2024

Mr.U.A.Gosavi, Advocate for appellant.

Ms.Shreya Bhagat, Advocate h/f Mr. P.R.Agrawal, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mrs.Mukta Kavimandan, AGP for respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : JUNE 25, 2025

- 1) Learned counsel Mr.Gosavi appearing for respondent No.3 in First Appeal No.204/2024 and for appellant in Cross Objection (St.)No.12001/2024 submitted that he has received the Cheque of compensation amount along with interest and he will deposit the same in this Court by 30/06/2025 and orally requested to permit him to deposit the same in the Court.
- 2) Learned counsel Ms.Shreya Bhagat, appearing for the appellant in the First Appeal, has given no objection.
- 3) In view of the above, the respondent No.3/Cross Objector is permitted to deposit the Cheque with the Registry of this Court by 30/06/2025.

- 4) Learned counsel Ms.Shreya Bhagat undertakes to provide a private paper book within four weeks.
- 5) Stand over after receipt of private paper book.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

KOLHE